Pagel1to 6

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.qgov.uk/Notice/016399-2021

Award

01261A Maintenance and Repair of Radio Based Staff
Alarms (Atus Systems)

Scottish Prison Service

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016399
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c781
Published 13 July 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Prison Service

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg

Edinburgh

EH12 9HW

Email

alan.mcconnach@sps.pnn.qov.uk

Country
United Kingdom
NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016399-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016399-2021
mailto:alan.mcconnach@sps.pnn.gov.uk

Page2to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sps.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0Q038
4

1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority
1.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section lI: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

01261A Maintenance and Repair of Radio Based Staff Alarms (Atus Systems)
Reference number

01261A

11.1.2) Main CPV code

¢ 50610000 - Repair and maintenance services of security equipment
11.1.3) Type of contract

Services

11.1.4) Short description


http://www.sps.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384

Page3to 6

This contract provides service for the maintenance and repair of radio based staff alarm
systems at SPS sites

11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: £180,000

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

5 SPSsites

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

SPS has Atus pager systems installed at 5 SPS sites across Scotland.

The services under this contract are the planned preventative maintenance and
reactive/remedial repair of these systems. This also includes the repair of all mobile
handsets.

This is an extension of a current contract awarded following an OJEU Open tender exercise in
2014. The proposed contract extension is for an initial period of 1 year with the option of a
further extension period of 1 year.

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page4to 6

Section IV. Procedure
IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

¢ The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Provision of all services required under this contract including in particular, maintenance,
replacement equipment and repair of mobile handsets are only available from Atus Systems
Limited.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

01261A

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire



Page5to 6

Atus Systems Limited

1 Rural Enterprise Centre, Vincent Carey Road
Hereford

HR2 6FE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £180,000



Page6to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.qov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=660544.

(SC Ref:660544)

VI.4) Procedures for review
VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH11LB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court



https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=660544
http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T07:19:48+0100
	TCPDF




